

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17730/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2017
in PIL No.38/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

VISHWASRAO DATTATRAY KACHARE & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 02-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms.Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/s.M V.Kini & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 19th November, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master