

ITEM NO.3

Virtual Court 9

SECTION III

Corrected

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4403/2019

VISHWASRAO DATTATRAY KACHARE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(c) No. 720 of 2020 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 720/2020 (XIV)
(FOR NON FILING OF SPARE COPIES)

Date : 18-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv
Ms. Twinkle Kataria, Adv
Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv
Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 720/2020

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, learned advocate who has entered appearance on behalf of R-1 states that he has got the copy of the SLP. Counter affidavit has also been filed by him on behalf of said respondent.

In view of the above, no further orders are required.

The Registry is directed to list the appeal as per rules.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR