

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No.83957 OF 2023

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.4403 OF 2019

VISHWASRAO DATTATRAY KACHARE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appellants in Civil Appeal No.4403 of 2019 filed IA No.83597 of 2023 seeking leave to withdraw the appeal, reserving liberty to raise all contentions available to them in law before the learned Arbitrator.

Leave granted.

IA No.83597 of 2023 is accordingly ordered.

In consequence, Civil Appeal No.4403 of 2019 is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as sought.

No order as to costs.

.....J.
(SANJAY KUMAR)

New Delhi
09 May, 2023

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4403/2019

VISHWASRAO DATTATRAY KACHARE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 83957/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 09-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shrinkhala Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.83957 of 2023 is allowed.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)